
Results Boekel 2017 (Sunday Males)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Suri Junior Male Brown HMF Coriole Excellenz Nero Cadiz High Meadow Farm 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male White HMF Tienus HMF Gerrit High Meadow Farm 1st prize 1
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Nairo Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 1st prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey LYA Leonidas MAE Ariel Admon Legendary Alpacas 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Proud Jewel Darius Inca Excalibur Proud Jewel 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AKW Rio CME Hades Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 4th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male Grey GMA Alex Classical MileEnd Hades GerMa Alpaca 5th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey FL Mitch UBR FL Pablo Alpacafarm Liempde 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey GAL Aristo Waiheke Smokin Joe Alpaca Liessel 2nd prize 2
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Black FL Torro Sunsetestate Stavros Alpacafarm Liempde 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Black Machuca Joop Waiheke Smokin Joe Alpacastal Machuca 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Black GMA Max Classical MileEnd Hades GerMa Alpaca 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Black Bellatorem Baloo Inca Excalibur Bellatorem 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black VekoFarm Salvador Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca Vekofarm 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AHN Paint it Black Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AHN Black Jack Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AWG Black night Canchones Balducci ET Alpacabrammelo 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AHK Chico AHK Mitnight Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black AHN Ace of Diamonds Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 6th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Male Black VekoFarm Desert Dibbe Sunsetestate Goma Alpaca Weelde 1st prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Black Quality Line Go Again Inca Excalibur Quality Line Alpacas 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Black Toota Branko Cedar House Otto Alpaca Spoordonk 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Black LYA Zorro MAE Ariel Admon Rzadkiewa Alpaca 4th prize 4
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Brown EVO Scott Houghton Tequila Alpaca Evolution 1st prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Brown LYA Othello LYA Sniper Legendary Alpacas 2nd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AKW Browny Flanders Nero Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 3rd prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AM Future Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Mountain 4th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AO Shadow Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Overveld 5th prize 10
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Maquis Figaro Classical MileEnd Prometheus Alpagas du Maquis 6th prize 10
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown VekoFarm Jack Sunsetestate Goma Alpaca Vekofarm 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown RF Kai Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Alpacas of the River Forelands 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Bellatorem Apache Inca Flagship Bellatorem 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Brown AHK Cadance Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Brown LYA Paradox Aquaviva Claudius Legendary Alpacas 2nd prize 2
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top‐Line Jaguar Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Maquis Francorchamps LMFI Peruvian Best Bet Alpagas du Maquis 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn HMF Flying Edge Cambridge Gilt Edge High Meadow Farm 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top‐Line Jaquinto Aquaviva Marcus Top‐Line‐Alpacas 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn SPO El Dorado Waiheke Black Soverign Alpaca Spoordonk 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn AP Peruvian Florian AH Peruvian Vasco Alpaca Paradijs 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AWS Jubel Waratah Flats Exodus Westhoek Safari 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AWS Hades Aquaviva Claudius Westhoek Safari 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Maquis Echo Classical MileEnd Prometheus Alpagas du Maquis 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Flanders Caïro Aquaviva Claudius Alpaca Zoo Burgers 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Bellatorem Aslan Inca Elliot Bellatorem 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Maquis Edouard Classical MileEnd Prometheus Alpagas du Maquis 6th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn LYA Sniper Classical MileEnd Lysander ET Legendary Alpacas 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AO Kyle Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Overveld 2nd prize 2



Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Beige DHA Harvey Specter Classical MileEnd Lysander Dutch Highline Alpacas 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Beige TOOTA Enrico Popham Amboseli The Origional of the Andes 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige OL Madock Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige Mandel Eugene Aquaviva Claudius Mandel Alpaca's 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Beige Pachmana Alpha Snowshill Barnaby Alpaca Pachmana 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Beige AANL Hero Domingo Rural Alianza Don Pepe Alpaca America 1st prize 1
Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male A White CD Thiago Three Oaks High Command Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 1st prize 14
Huacaya Junior Male A White ARNL Jandison VekoFarm Jandi Alpaca‐Ranch 2nd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Male A White Machuca Jeroen Waiheke Starlight Alpacastal Machuca 3rd prize 14
Huacaya Junior Male A White La Ciudadela Clyde AEC Peruvian Beijan La Ciudadela Alpacas 4th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Male A White AWS Appia Flanders Caezar Westhoek Safari 5th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Male A White AWE Don Juan CD Fabian Alpaca Weelde 6th prize 14
Huacaya Junior Male B White AHK White Whine Brabant Kashmir Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 1st prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male B White CD Lorenzo CD Fabian Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 2nd prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male B White Maquis Fameux Pari LMFI Peruvian Best Bet Alpagas du Maquis 3rd prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male B White AdP Udeen Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca de Parel 4th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male B White LL Justice Cambridge Legality Lubosch Land 5th prize 15
Huacaya Junior Male B White AEC Peruvian Desperado Wessex Thrush Proud Jewel 6th prize 15
Huacaya Intermediate Male White CD Dynamo Futura Humdinger Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AHN Geronimo VekoFarm Jandi Alpaca Hacienda Holland 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White ABR Navigator NZ Southern Fleet Foot Alpacabrammelo 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AWE Romero Brabant Kashmir Alpaca Weelde 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AWB Peruvian Freddy AEC Peruvian Lorenzo Alpaca‐World‐Brielle 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male White VekoFarm Don Corleone Rural Alianza Don Pepe Alpaca Vekofarm 1st prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male White Quality Line Ghost Silverstream Forerunner Quality Line Alpacas 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male White DHA Krijn Classical MileEnd Lysander Dutch Highline Alpacas 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Senior Male White Quality Line Foreigner Sandjo Shalimar Quality Line Alpacas 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Sire Farm Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fancy Tienda Molino Iggy Pop Inca Excalibur Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 1st prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fancy Bellatorem Arthur Inca Excalibur Bellatorem 2nd prize 2

Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Male White CD Thiago Three Oaks High Command Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 42
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male White VekoFarm Don Corleone Rural Alianza Don Pepe Alpaca Vekofarm 42
Champion Huacaya Male Beige  OL Madock Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca‐Osli 6
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Beige AANL Hero Domingo Rural Alianza Don Pepe Alpaca America 6
Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  Top‐Line Jaguar Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Fawn  AWS Jubel Waratah Flats Exodus Westhoek Safari 15
Champion Huacaya Male Brown EVO Scott Houghton Tequila Alpaca Evolution 15
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male  Brown LYA Othello LYA Sniper Legendary Alpacas 15
Champion Huacaya Male Grey  FL Mitch UBR FL Pablo Alpacafarm Liempde 7
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Grey  AKW Nairo Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Krimpenerwaard 7
Champion Huacaya Male Black VekoFarm Salvador Sunsetestate Zambezi ET Alpaca Vekofarm 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male Black AHN Paint it Black Pejo Jacomo Alpaca Hacienda Holland 14
Best of Show Fancy Tienda Molino Iggy Pop Inca Excalibur Alpacahoeve Klinkenberg 5

Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Waratah Flats Exodus Westhoek Safari 6
Champion Progeny Huacaya Female Gilt Edge Fire n Ice Alpacafarm Carpe Diem 8

Awards:
Champion Huacaya Male Top‐Line Jaguar Houghton Tequila Top‐Line‐Alpacas 101
Reserve Champion Huacaya Male EVO Scott Houghton Tequila Alpaca Evolution 101

Grand Champion Huacaya AO Quinty Waratah Flats Earl Grey Alpaca Overveld 188
Best of Show Suri HMF Tienus HMF Gerrit High Meadow Farm 3


